# 504712211 01/03/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4758933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITÄT FÜR BODENKULTUR WIEN	04/15/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LONZA LTD	
Street Address:	LONZASTRASSE	
City:	VISP	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	3930	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15860186

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-645-7700

Email: wballew@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

**Address Line 1:** 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10235-004US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY Y. BALLEW	
SIGNATURE:	/Wendy Y. Ballew/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2018	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=10235-004US2 2018\_01\_02 Executed Assignment (BOKU\_Lonza)#page1.tif source=10235-004US2 2018\_01\_02 Executed Assignment (BOKU\_Lonza)#page2.tif

PATENT 504712211 REEL: 044525 FRAME: 0386

#### ASSIGNMENT TRANSFER OF RIGHTS

The undersigned,

UNIVERSITÄT FÜR BODENKULTUR WIEN of Gregor Mendel Straße 33, 1180 Vienna, AUSTRA,

Assignee of patent applications EP12190361.1 filed on October 29, 2012 and PCT/EP2013/072572, filed on October 29, 2013, entitled:

#### **EXPRESSION SEQUENCES**

(hereinafter the "Assignor").

herewith confirms to have transferred by October 29, 2013 all of its right, title and interest in said application with all rights and obligations, including the right to priority, and in any future protective rights directly derived from said patent application that are being applied for or granted in any country of the world including all patent applications that claim priority therefrom and all reissues and extensions thereof, including divisions, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, to

LONZA LTD of Lonzastraße, 3930 Visp, Switzerland,

(hereinafter, the "Assignee"),

for good and valuable consideration and declares to be fully remunerated for such transfer.

The Assignor declares its consent that this transfer be recorded at the relevant patent offices and that all of these future protective rights be granted in the name of the Assignee.

The counter-signed Assignee herewith confirms to have accepted by October 29, 2013 the transfer with all rights and obligations and agrees to its recordal at the relevant patent offices.

Assignment page 1 of 2

Viehna, 15.4.2015 Place, date

Wien

Dr. Henriette Schneider Patent Attorney

Thomas Keppler Service to Business Partner Chemicals

Assignment page 2 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 044525 FRAME: 0388** 

**RECORDED: 01/03/2018**